Equity as per Ind AS 1,975.69   1,352.73

(ii) Total comprehensive income reconciliation

Particulars
 Refer Note

below

 For the year

ended

31 March 2020

Net income under previous GAAP 384.61

Adjustment related to revenue recognition and related costs - under previous GAAP - Net (iii) 11.56

Total (A) 396.17

Allowances for credit losses (i) 8.58

Deferred tax related to allowance for credit losses (i) (2.16)

Reversal of upfront fees (ii) 1.37

Interest on EIR basis (ii) (0.95)

Deferred tax impact on reversal of upfront fees and interest on EIR basis (ii) (0.10)

Others (iii) 2.40

Total (B) 9.14

Profit for the year under Ind AS 405.31

Other comprehensive income

Others (iii) (2.34)

Other comprehensive income for the year under Ind AS (2.34)

Net income under Ind AS 402.97

(iii) Impact of Ind AS adoption on the consolidated statements of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2020

 Previous

GAAP
Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities 644.59 (2.44) 642.16

Net cash flow from investing activities (258.59) 4.76 (253.83)

Net cash flow from financing activities (138.29) (0.04) (138.33)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 247.71 2.29   250.00

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2019 5.07 -   5.07

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 0.26 -2.22   (1.96)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2020 253.04 0.07 253.11

Notes to adjustment:

i. Allowances for credit losses

ii. Upfront fees

Under previous GAAP, the Company provides for provision based on the pre-determined policy which was on the ageing of the debtors. Under Ind

AS, the Company recognizes loss allowances using the Expected Credit Loss (ECL) model for the financial assets which are not fair valued through

profit or loss.

Under previous GAAP, the Company provides for upfront fees on borrowings as and when incurred. Under Ind AS, the Company recognizes the

upfront fees based on EIR basis.

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED (Formerly known as TARSONS PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED)